
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3824
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2002
FEDERATION OF INDIAN EXPORTERS ORGANISATION
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

e :

(a) whether the Federation of Indian Export Organisations met with the Governor, RBI recently;

(b) if so, the details of discussions held alongwith the problems/demands raised by federation; and

(c) the response of the Government with the action taken thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE & COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): Shri P.D. Patodia, President, Federation of Indian Exporters` Organisation met Governor of Reserve Bank of India, Dr. Bimal Jalan on 18th November, 2002

(b) & (c ): The Reserve Bank of India regulates the monetary system of the country. The issues raised and RBÌ s comments thereon are given in the enclosed statement.
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